

St. Clair County Road Commission
 2022 M-29 Drainage Project
 Ira Township, St. Clair County, MI
 August 18, 2022 @ 2:00PM Bid Opening

Bidder	Bid Amount	Bid Bond Y or N
1. T.R. Pieprzak Co.		
2. Raymond Excavating		
3. M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$ 372,595.63	Y
4. Boddy Construction		
5. Superior Contracting Group, LLC		
6. Teltow Contracting, Inc.	\$ 357,906.00	Y
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
11.		
12.		

Opened by: 

Witnessed by: 

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 77051-TWA
Description: M-29 Drainage Project
Location: Ira Township St. Clair County
Projects(s): 77051-TWA

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$223,945.00	-37.42%	0.00%
1	(04719) Teltow Contracting, Inc.	\$357,906.00	0.00%	59.81%
2	(08915) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$372,595.63	4.10%	66.37%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Teltow Contracting, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2020004	1	Ea	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0003	2030015	17	Ft	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$30.00	\$510.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0004	2030016	285	Ft	\$25.00	\$7,125.00	\$20.00	\$5,700.00	\$5.00	\$1,425.00
	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Teltow Contracting, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0005	2040025	50	Ft	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.05	\$302.50
	Fence, Rem								
0006	2040045	2	Cyd	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$255.00	\$510.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem								
0007	2047050	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$255.00	\$255.00
	_ Bench, Rem								
0008	2080020	3	Ea	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0009	2080042	25	Ft	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
	Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Deep								
0010	4020013	272	Ft	\$350.00	\$95,200.00	\$590.00	\$160,480.00	\$625.00	\$170,000.00
	Sewer, CI A, 60 inch, Tr Det A								
0011	4020033	8	Ft	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0012	4020040	8	Ft	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00
	Sewer, CI A, 48 inch, Tr Det B								
0013	4021211	1	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
	Sewer Tap, 48 inch								
0014	4021237	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
	Sewer Bulkhead, 36 inch								
0015	4027050	1	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	_ Sewer Tap, 60 Inch, Modified								
0016	4030005	1	Ea	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								
0017	4030040	1	Ea	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G								
0018	4030070	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type R								
0019	4030234	2	Ea	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$44,290.00	\$88,580.00
	Dr Structure, 96 inch dia								
0020	5010005	48	Syd	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
	HMA Surface, Rem								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Teltow Contracting, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0021	5010025	16	Ton	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
	Hand Patching								
0022	8120041	1	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Conc Barrier Ending, Temp, Det 2, Furn								
0023	8120042	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
	Conc Barrier Ending, Temp, Det 2, Oper								
0024	8120061	1	Ea	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Conc Barrier Ending, Temp, Det 5, Furn								
0025	8120062	1	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
	Conc Barrier Ending, Temp, Det 5, Oper								
0026	8120081	275	Ft	\$25.00	\$6,875.00	\$37.00	\$10,175.00	\$70.00	\$19,250.00
	Conc Barrier, Temp, Furn								
0027	8120082	275	Ft	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$0.01	\$2.75
	Conc Barrier, Temp, Oper								
0028	8120110	2	Ea	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
	High Intensity Light, Type B, Furn								
0029	8120111	2	Ea	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
	High Intensity Light, Type B, Oper								
0030	8120170	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0031	8120210	2,630	Ft	\$0.50	\$1,315.00	\$1.00	\$2,630.00	\$0.75	\$1,972.50
	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem								
0032	8120252	20	Ea	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn								
0033	8120253	20	Ea	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper								
0034	8120265	30	Ft	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$12.50	\$375.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0035	8120270	2	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
	PTS System, Temp, Furn								
0036	8120271	2	Ea	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
	PTS System, Temp, Oper								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Teltow Contracting, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0037	8120310	8	Ea	Sign Cover	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
0038	8120330	2	Ea	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
0039	8120331	2	Ea	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
0040	8120350	260	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	\$9.00	\$2,340.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00
0041	8120351	260	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$0.01	\$2.60
0042	8122000	500	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 6 inch, White, Temp	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.40	\$1,200.00
0043	8122002	2,000	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 6 inch, Yellow, Temp	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.40	\$4,800.00
0044	8162001	630	Syd	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	\$5.00	\$3,150.00	\$15.00	\$9,450.00	\$6.00	\$3,780.00
Bid Totals:						\$223,945.00		\$357,906.00		\$372,595.63